

Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission

P.O. Box 129

St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86511 Tel.: 928-871-7436 Fax: 928-871-7437

> Regular Meeting January 9, 2025 10:00 a.m.

PRESIDING: Dr. Wendy S. Greyeyes, Ph.D., Chairperson

PLACE: Navajo Technical University Chinle, Navajo Nation (AZ)

- 1. Call meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements.
- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials.
- 3. Review and Adopt the Agenda.
- 4. Review and Adopt Journal:
 - A. December 9, 2024, Special Meeting Journal
 - B. January 8, 2025, Special Meeting Journal

5. Receive Reports:

- A. REPORT ON THE WINSLOW AND FARMINGTON COMMUNITY LIAISON COMMITTEES. Presentations by Commissioner Rosco Herrera and Lorretta John, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- B. UPDATE REPORT ON THE INCIDENT AT STAR SCHOOL NEAR LEUPP, NAVAJO NATION (AZ). Presentation by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, Tiffany Charley, *Public Information Officer*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
 C. UPDATE REPORT ON FISCAL YEAR 2025 REMAINING 6-MONTH OPERATING BUDGET.
- C. UPDATE REPORT ON FISCAL YEAR 2025 REMAINING 6-MONTH OPERATING BUDGET. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, and Larry D. Begaye, *Administrative Assistant*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- D. HOLBROOK SCHOOL DISTRICT HAD NOT REDISTRICTED ITS WARD DISTRICTS. Presentation by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- 6. Old Business: NONE.

7. New Business:

- A. DISCUSSION: Luce Foundation Funerary Project by Former Commissioner Steven A. Darden.
- B. DISCUSSION: Resolution CD-52-24 making Diné Bizaad as Official Language of the Navajo Nation.
- C. RESOLUTION: Supporting the Extension of the Settlement Agreement Between the Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission and San Juan County Utah.
- 8. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment.